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This map illustrates the Point of Contact (POC) for each listed groundwater basin. DWR has POCs
for your use when contacting DWR with questions related to SGMA. If a groundwater basin of
interest is not listed on the map or table below, and you have questions, please email

SGMP RC@water.ca.gov. POCs will get back to you during regular business hours as soon as
possible. This map is current as of July 2024 and subject to change.

Alicia Alicia.Ruplinger@water.ca.gov | 818-439-2933 | San Luis Rey Valley - Upper San Luis Rey Valley (9-

Ruplinger 007.01), San Pasqual Valley (9-010)

Brian Brian.Moniz@water.ca.gov 916-707-1157 | Ojai Valley (4-002), Ventura River Valley - Upper Ventura

Moniz River (4-003.01), Santa Clara River Valley - [Oxnard
(4-004.02), Mound (4-004.03), Santa Paula (4-004.04),
Fillmore (4-004.05), Piru (4-004.06), Santa Clara River
Valley East (4-004.07)], Pleasant Valley (4-006), Las
Posas Valley (4-008)

George George.Peraza@water.ca.gov | 818-621-9297 | Cuyama Valley (3-013), Borrego Valley - Borrego Springs

Peraza (7-024.01)

Jennifer | Jennifer.Wong@water.ca.gov | 818-439-3378 | Carpinteria (3-018), Montecito (3-049), Arroyo Santa Rosa

Wong Valley (4-007), Coastal Plain of Los Angeles - Santa
Monica (4-011.01), San Gabriel Valley (4-0013), Owens
Valley - Owens Valley (6-012.01), Indian Wells Valley (6-
054), Coastal Plain of Orange County (8-001), Bear Valley
(8-009)

Mike Michael.Weil@water.ca.gov 818-439-9948 | Upper Santa Ana Valley - Yucaipa (8-002.07)

Weil

Pakiza Pakiza.Chatha@water.ca.gov | 818-621-7257 | Coachella Valley - [Indio (7-021.01), Mission Creek

Chatha (7-021.02), San Gorgonio Pass (7-021.04)], Upper Santa
Ana Valley - [Riverside-Arlington (8-002.03), Temescal
(8-002.09), Elsinore - [Elsinore Valley (8-004.01),
Bedford-Coldwater (8-004.02)], San Jacinto (8-005)

Scarlett | Scarlett.Tovar@water.ca.gov | 818-307-0591 | San Antonio Creek Valley (3-014), Santa Ynez River Valley

Tovar (3-015)
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